2021/22 COUNCIL TAX ALL BANDS BY AREA (INCLUDING MAJOR PRECEPTORS) APPENDIX E

Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H
Acton Bridge 1,323.32 1,543.88 1,764.43 1,984.99 2,426.10 2,867.21 3,308.31 3,969.98
Agden 1,311.65 1,530.27 1,748.88 1,967.49 2,404.71 2,841.93 3,279.14 3,934.98
Aldford and Saighton (Chester) 1,325.86 1,546.84 1,767.82 1,988.80 2,430.76 2,872.71 3,314.66 3,977.60
Aldford and Saighton (Eddisbury) 1,324.14 1,544.85 1,765.54 1,986.23 2,427.61 2,869.00 3,310.37 3,972.46
Allostock 1,325.92 1,546.91 1,767.89 1,988.88 2,430.85 2,872.82 3,314.80 3,977.76
Alvanley 1,325.18 1,546.05 1,766.91 1,987.78 2,429.51 2,871.24 3,312.96 3,975.56
Anderton with Marbury 1,326.23 1,547.28 1,768.32 1,989.36 2,431.44 2,873.52 3,315.59 3,978.72
Antrobus 1,328.40 1,549.81 1,771.21 1,992.61 2,435.41 2,878.22 3,321.01 3,985.22
Ashton Hayes and Horton-cum-Peel 1,336.18 1,558.88 1,781.58 2,004.28 2,449.68 2,895.07 3,340.46 4,008.56
Aston 1,317.45 1,537.04 1,756.61 1,976.19 2,415.34 2,854.50 3,293.64 3,952.38
Backford 1,328.65 1,550.09 1,771.53 1,992.98 2,435.87 2,878.75 3,321.63 3,985.96
Barnton 1,347.35 1,571.92 1,796.47 2,021.04 2,470.16 2,919.29 3,368.39 4,042.08
Barrow 1,345.85 1,570.17 1,794.48 2,018.79 2,467.41 2,916.03 3,364.64 4,037.58
Beeston 1,334.67 1,557.13 1,779.57 2,002.02 2,446.91 2,891.81 3,336.69 4,004.04
Bostock 1,325.15 1,546.02 1,766.88 1,987.74 2,429.46 2,871.18 3,312.89 3,975.48
Broxton and District 1,325.78 1,546.76 1,767.72 1,988.69 2,430.62 2,872.55 3,314.47 3,977.38
Burwardsley 1,334.64 1,557.09 1,779.53 2,001.97 2,446.85 2,891.73 3,336.61 4,003.94
Byley 1,325.67 1,546.63 1,767.57 1,988.52 2,430.41 2,872.31 3,314.19 3,977.04
Capenhurst and Ledsham 1,322.82 1,543.29 1,763.76 1,984.24 2,425.19 2,866.12 3,307.06 3,968.48
Chester 1,315.33 1,534.55 1,753.78 1,973.00 2,411.45 2,849.89 3,288.33 3,946.00
Chidlow 1,311.65 1,530.27 1,748.88 1,967.49 2,404.71 2,841.93 3,279.14 3,934.98
Chorlton 1,324.32 1,545.05 1,765.77 1,986.49 2,427.93 2,869.37 3,310.81 3,972.98
Christleton (Chester) 1,355.93 1,581.91 1,807.91 2,033.90 2,485.89 2,937.85 3,389.83 4,067.80
Christleton (Eddisbury) 1,354.21 1,579.92 1,805.63 2,031.33 2,482.74 2,934.14 3,385.54 4,062.66
Churton 1,331.46 1,553.39 1,775.30 1,997.21 2,441.03 2,884.86 3,328.67 3,994.42
Clotton Hoofield 1,336.09 1,558.78 1,781.47 2,004.15 2,449.52 2,894.88 3,340.24 4,008.30
Coddington and District 1,318.32 1,538.06 1,757.78 1,977.50 2,416.94 2,856.39 3,295.82 3,955.00
Comberbach 1,342.69 1,566.49 1,790.26 2,014.05 2,461.61 2,909.19 3,356.74 4,028.10
Crowton 1,330.92 1,552.75 1,774.57 1,996.39 2,440.03 2,883.68 3,327.31 3,992.78
Cuddington (Northwich) 1,329.99 1,551.67 1,773.33 1,995.00 2,438.33 2,881.67 3,324.99 3,990.00
Cuddington (Chester) 1,311.65 1,530.27 1,748.88 1,967.49 2,404.71 2,841.93 3,279.14 3,934.98
Darnhall 1,360.32 1,587.05 1,813.77 2,040.49 2,493.93 2,947.38 3,400.81 4,080.98
Davenham 1,323.15 1,543.69 1,764.21 1,984.74 2,425.79 2,866.85 3,307.89 3,969.48
Delamere and Oakmere 1,319.76 1,539.73 1,759.68 1,979.65 2,419.57 2,859.50 3,299.41 3,959.30
Dodleston and District 1,343.36 1,567.25 1,791.15 2,015.05 2,462.85 2,910.63 3,358.41 4,030.10
Duddon and Burton 1,333.32 1,555.56 1,777.78 2,000.00 2,444.44 2,888.89 3,333.32 4,000.00

Dunham on the Hill and Hapsford (Eddisbury) 1,330.52 1,552.29 1,774.04 1,995.80 2,439.31 2,882.82 3,326.32 3,991.60



Dunham on the Hill and Hapsford (EP & Neston)
Dutton

Eaton and Eccleston

Ellesmere Port (Charter Trustee area)
Ellesmere Port (outside Charter Trustee area)
Elton

Farndon

Frodsham

Great Boughton

Great Budworth

Guilden Sutton

Handley and District

Hargrave and Huxley

Hartford

Helsby

Huntington

Ince

Kelsall (Chester City Charter Trustee area)
Kelsall (outside Chester City Charter Trustee area)
Kingsley

Kingsmead

Lach Dennis

Lea by Backford

Little Budworth

Little Leigh

Little Stanney and District

Littleton

Lostock Gralam

Malpas

Manley

Marston

Mickle Trafford and District

Mollington

Mouldsworth

Moulton

Neston

Nether Peover

No Man's Heath and District

Norley

Northwich

Band A
1,331.71
1,318.44
1,340.56
1,314.09
1,309.94
1,344.07
1,337.07
1,340.45
1,330.50
1,339.53
1,336.99
1,328.14
1,326.65
1,340.96
1,341.63
1,326.76
1,345.25
1,326.80
1,323.90
1,330.40
1,378.54
1,326.03
1,335.00
1,322.74
1,335.64
1,345.86
1,322.98
1,334.12
1,330.32
1,317.95
1,352.46
1,336.51
1,336.72
1,317.96
1,336.56
1,343.84
1,334.43
1,322.58
1,322.48
1,360.24

Band B
1,553.67
1,538.20
1,563.98
1,533.11
1,528.27
1,568.09
1,559.93
1,563.87
1,552.26
1,562.80
1,559.82
1,549.50
1,547.77
1,564.46
1,565.25
1,547.90
1,569.47
1,547.94
1,544.56
1,552.15
1,608.32
1,547.05
1,557.50
1,543.21
1,558.26
1,570.17
1,543.47
1,556.48
1,552.05
1,537.62
1,577.88
1,559.27
1,559.51
1,537.64
1,559.33
1,567.82
1,556.84
1,543.01
1,542.91
1,586.95

Band C
1,775.62
1,757.93
1,787.41
1,752.12
1,746.59
1,792.10
1,782.77
1,787.28
1,774.01
1,786.05
1,782.65
1,770.86
1,768.88
1,787.95
1,788.85
1,769.02
1,793.67
1,769.08
1,765.21
1,773.88
1,838.07
1,768.05
1,780.00
1,763.66
1,780.86
1,794.49
1,763.97
1,778.83
1,773.77
1,757.28
1,803.28
1,782.02
1,782.30
1,757.30
1,782.09
1,791.79
1,779.24
1,763.45
1,763.32
1,813.66

Band D
1,997.58
1,977.68
2,010.84
1,971.14
1,964.92
2,016.12
2,005.62
2,010.69
1,995.76
2,009.31
2,005.49
1,992.22
1,989.99
2,011.45
2,012.46
1,990.16
2,017.89
1,990.21
1,985.86
1,995.62
2,067.83
1,989.06
2,002.51
1,984.12
2,003.47
2,018.80
1,984.47
2,001.19
1,995.49
1,976.94
2,028.70
2,004.78
2,005.09
1,976.96
2,004.85
2,015.77
2,001.65
1,983.88
1,983.74
2,040.37

Band E
2,441.49
2,417.16
2,457.70
2,409.17
2,401.57
2,464.15
2,451.31
2,457.51
2,439.26
2,455.82
2,451.16
2,434.94
2,432.21
2,458.44
2,459.67
2,432.42
2,466.31
2,432.48
2,427.16
2,439.09
2,527.34
2,431.07
2,447.52
2,425.03
2,448.68
2,467.43
2,425.47
2,445.90
2,438.93
2,416.26
2,479.52
2,450.29
2,450.67
2,416.28
2,450.37
2,463.72
2,446.46
2,424.75
2,424.57
2,493.79

Band F
2,885.39
2,856.65
2,904.54
2,847.21
2,838.22
2,912.18
2,897.01
2,904.33
2,882.76
2,902.34
2,896.82
2,877.65
2,874.43
2,905.43
2,906.89
2,874.67
2,914.73
2,874.75
2,868.47
2,882.57
2,986.87
2,873.09
2,892.51
2,865.95
2,893.90
2,916.04
2,866.45
2,890.61
2,882.37
2,855.58
2,930.34
2,895.79
2,896.24
2,855.61
2,895.90
2,911.67
2,891.27
2,865.60
2,865.41
2,947.20

Band G
3,329.29
3,296.12
3,351.40
3,285.23
3,274.86
3,360.19
3,342.69
3,351.14
3,326.26
3,348.84
3,342.48
3,320.36
3,316.64
3,352.41
3,354.09
3,316.92
3,363.14
3,317.01
3,309.76
3,326.02
3,446.37
3,315.09
3,337.51
3,306.86
3,339.11
3,364.66
3,307.45
3,335.31
3,325.81
3,294.89
3,381.16
3,341.29
3,341.81
3,294.92
3,341.41
3,359.61
3,336.08
3,306.46
3,306.22
3,400.61

Band H
3,995.16
3,955.36
4,021.68
3,942.28
3,929.84
4,032.24
4,011.24
4,021.38
3,991.52
4,018.62
4,010.98
3,984.44
3,979.98
4,022.90
4,024.92
3,980.32
4,035.78
3,980.42
3,971.72
3,991.24
4,135.66
3,978.12
4,005.02
3,968.24
4,006.94
4,037.60
3,968.94
4,002.38
3,990.98
3,953.88
4,057.40
4,009.56
4,010.18
3,953.92
4,009.70
4,031.54
4,003.30
3,967.76
3,967.48
4,080.74



Poulton and Pulford
Puddington

Rowton

Rudheath

Rushton

Saughall and Shotwick Park
Shocklach Oviatt and District
Sproston

Stanthorne and Wimboldsley
Sutton Weaver

Tarporley

Tarvin

Tattenhall and District
Thornton-le-Moors
Threapwood

Tilston

Tiverton and Tilstone Fearnall

Tushingham, Macefen and Bradley

Upton by Chester and District

Utkinton and Cotebrook (outside Chester City Charter Trustee area)
Utkinton and Cotebrook (Chester City Charter Trustee area)

Waverton

Weaverham
Whitegate and Marton
Whitley

Wigland

Willington (Chester City Charter Trustee area)
Willington (outside Chester City Charter Trustee area)

Wincham
Winsford

Band A
1,325.67
1,327.92
1,331.45
1,334.18
1,323.74
1,352.23
1,322.85
1,343.49
1,308.75
1,349.24
1,346.69
1,334.54
1,345.82
1,341.99
1,326.73
1,335.84
1,324.50
1,311.65
1,336.00
1,324.29
1,327.19
1,352.82
1,351.83
1,329.38
1,329.89
1,311.65
1,335.37
1,332.47
1,335.27
1,352.76

Band B
1,546.61
1,549.23
1,553.37
1,556.56
1,544.38
1,577.60
1,543.34
1,567.42
1,526.89
1,574.12
1,571.15
1,556.97
1,570.13
1,565.66
1,547.86
1,558.49
1,545.26
1,530.27
1,558.66
1,545.02
1,548.40
1,578.31
1,577.15
1,550.96
1,551.55
1,530.27
1,557.94
1,554.56
1,557.83
1,578.23

Band C
1,767.56
1,770.56
1,775.28
1,778.92
1,765.00
1,802.97
1,763.81
1,791.33
1,745.01
1,798.99
1,795.60
1,779.40
1,794.44
1,789.33
1,768.99
1,781.13
1,766.01
1,748.88
1,781.33
1,765.73
1,769.60
1,803.78
1,802.45
1,772.52
1,773.20
1,748.88
1,780.51
1,776.64
1,780.37
1,803.68

Band D
1,988.51
1,991.88
1,997.19
2,001.29
1,985.63
2,028.35
1,984.29
2,015.25
1,963.14
2,023.87
2,020.05
2,001.82
2,018.74
2,013.00
1,990.11
2,003.77
1,986.76
1,967.49
2,004.00
1,986.45
1,990.80
2,029.25
2,027.76
1,994.09
1,994.85
1,967.49
2,003.07
1,998.72
2,002.92
2,029.15

Band E
2,430.41
2,434.53
2,441.01
2,446.02
2,426.88
2,479.10
2,425.24
2,463.08
2,399.39
2,473.62
2,468.95
2,446.67
2,467.35
2,460.34
2,432.36
2,449.05
2,428.26
2,404.71
2,449.34
2,427.88
2,433.20
2,480.19
2,478.37
2,437.22
2,438.15
2,404.71
2,448.20
2,442.88
2,448.01
2,480.07

Band F
2,872.29
2,877.16
2,884.83
2,890.76
2,868.14
2,929.84
2,866.20
2,910.92
2,835.65
2,923.37
2,917.85
2,891.52
2,915.96
2,907.67
2,874.60
2,894.33
2,869.76
2,841.93
2,894.66
2,869.32
2,875.60
2,931.14
2,928.99
2,880.36
2,881.45
2,841.93
2,893.32
2,887.04
2,893.11
2,931.00

Band G
3,314.18
3,319.80
3,328.64
3,335.47
3,309.37
3,380.58
3,307.14
3,358.74
3,271.89
3,373.11
3,366.74
3,336.36
3,364.56
3,354.99
3,316.84
3,339.61
3,311.26
3,279.14
3,340.00
3,310.74
3,317.99
3,382.07
3,379.59
3,323.47
3,324.74
3,279.14
3,338.44
3,331.19
3,338.19
3,381.91

Band H
3,977.02
3,983.76
3,994.38
4,002.58
3,971.26
4,056.70
3,968.58
4,030.50
3,926.28
4,047.74
4,040.10
4,003.64
4,037.48
4,026.00
3,980.22
4,007.54
3,973.52
3,934.98
4,008.00
3,972.90
3,981.60
4,058.50
4,055.52
3,988.18
3,989.70
3,934.98
4,006.14
3,997.44
4,005.84
4,058.30



